
Oromocto Kennel Club Inc. 
Wed, Sep 25, 2024 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 
Noteworthy Farm 
1256 Route 107 

Cross Creek, New Brunswick 
 

The venue will open at NOON on Tuesday, September 24 
The WOODSMOKE CAFÉ will be open Wednesday morning at 7am . 

Dockdiving pool bookings are available in 20 minute time slots using the 
following link: 

https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category
%3ADock+Diving 

 
Please note that the schedule will be followed regarding the breed orders 

arranged as TABLE/RAMP/GROUND or as otherwise indicated in the PL. If 
they are different it is intentional. 

 
Also note that Dr Lucie Paradis will be judging a group from show 2 prior to 

the completion of show 1. Again, this is not an error, but intentional.  
 

Directions from Riverside Dr, Fredericton North at Hwy 8. Follow Hwy 8 for 
36 KM toward Miramichi. Exit onto Hwy 107 toward Stanley. Follow 107 for 
13 KM to a stop sign at a 5 way intersection in the Village of Stanley. There 

will be 2 roads off to the right. TAKE THE 2ND ONE. That is the 
continuation of HWY 107.Follow for 3km and Noteworthy Farm is on the 

right.  
If coming from Edmundston, the club recommends that you stay on Hwy 2 

all the way to Fredericton and pick up Hwy 8 toward Miramichi, following the 
directions above after you have crossed the Saint John River on the 

Princess Margaret Bridge. Your GPS will suggest an alternate route, that 
you exit Hwy 2 at exit 150, Florenceville. This road has been significantly 
improved in the last months; however, it is a country road with twists and 

turns and YOU WILL LOSE CELL SERVICE so please only travel this route 
if you are familiar with it and have studied the directions ahead of time. 

https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category%3ADock+Diving
https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category%3ADock+Diving


Oromocto Kennel Club Inc. 
Conformation - Wednesday, September 25, 2024 - Show #1 

 

 
Judging Location:     TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND        GND 

 

Ring 1 
Group 5 Toys 

Peter Scott 
8:00 a.m. 

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-1 
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0 
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0 
10 Italian Greyhound 1-2-3-4 
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-2 
 
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 2 Hounds 

Alison  Jones 
9:15 a.m. 

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0 
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1 
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0 
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-1 
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1 
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0 
 
18 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 3 Working Dogs 

Joe Deleo 
10:00 a.m. 

2 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-0-0 
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0 
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0 
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 
2 Newfoundland 1-0-0-1 
4 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-2-1 
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1 
 
13 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

Ring 1 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 

Joe Deleo 
 

10:35 a.m. 
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-2 
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0 
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-2 
5 Mudi 1-3-1-0 
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0 
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-1-0 
 
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 

Jean-Christophe Boulinguez 
 

8:00 a.m. 
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1 
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0 
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-1-0-0 
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1 
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0 
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-3-0 
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 
 
25 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
Ring 2 

Group 4 Terriers 
Lucie  Paradis 

 
9:05 a.m. 

1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 
 
4 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

Ring 2 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 

Lucie  Paradis 
 

9:20a.m. 
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0 
5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-1-1 
4 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1 
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0 
7 Bulldog 1-4-2-0 
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1 
 
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
GENERAL SPECIALS 

 
Immedialtely following the completion 

of the last group of SHOW # 1 
 

JUDGE: DR. Lucie Paradis DVM 
Summary 

 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 
25 Dogs 
 
Group 2 Hounds 
18 Dogs 
 
Group 3 Working Dogs 
13 Dogs 
 
Group 4 Terriers 
4 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 5 Toys 
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Total 
135 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy 
________________________________ 



Oromocto Kennel Club Inc. 
Conformation - Wednesday, September 25, 2024 - Show #2 

 

 
Judging Location:     TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND        GND 

 

Ring 1 
Group 2 Hounds 

Jean-Christophe Boulinguez 
1:00 p.m. 

5 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-1 
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0 
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0 
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1 
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1 
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0 
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0 
 
19 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez 

2:00 p.m. 
5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-1-1 
4 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-2 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1 
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-2 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 

Peter Scott 
2:45 p.m. 

2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0 
7 Bulldog 1-4-2-0 
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 
 
10 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 4 Terriers 

Peter Scott 
3:15 p.m. 

4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-1 
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0 
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 
 
9 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 3 Working Dogs 
Lucie  Paradis 
10:25 a.m. 

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-0-0 
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0 
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0 
2 Newfoundland 1-0-0-1 
4 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-2-1 
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1 
 
14 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 5 Toys 
Lucie  Paradis 
12:45 p.m. 

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-1 
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1 
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0 
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0 
10 Italian Greyhound 1-2-2-5 
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-2 
 
22 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 

Lucie  Paradis 
 

1:55 p.m. 
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1 
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0 
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-1-0-0 
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1 
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0 
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-0 
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1 
 
28 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 7 Herding Dogs 
Lucie  Paradis 

 
3:20 p.m. 

4 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-2 
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0 
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-1-0 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-2 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-2 
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0 
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 
25 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Summary 
 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 
28 Dogs 
 
Group 2 Hounds 
19 Dogs 
 
Group 3 Working Dogs 
14 Dogs 
 
Group 4 Terriers 
9 Dogs 
 
Group 5 Toys 
22 Dogs 
 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 
25 Dogs 
 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 
25 Dogs 
 
Total 
142 Dogs 
________________________________ 
 


